U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) T 01-18-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings → → 101587524 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Osamu Miyata Name: Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. Hisao Hirata Address: 9-13, Nakameguro 2-chome, Meguro-ku ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name City: Tokyo _____ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: Japan ____ ZiP: _ Other Execution Date: November 29, 2000 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 2000 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. D1/09/2001 NOHMED1 00000043 09754 D2 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 27,394 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: MI City: Birmingham 07-1180 ZIP: 48009 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas W. Sprinkle Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 011430 FRAME: 0228

Docket No.: NWA-16402/04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Osamu MIYATA and Hisao HIRATA

citizens of Japan

residing at 832-2, Nozuta-machi, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and

1-11-6, Kugenumakaigan, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

have made a certain invention in

STARTING DEVICE FOR DISCHARGE LAMP

said invention being disclosed, shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of our employment by the Company or an Affiliate of the Company at the time the invention was made, we do hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including specifically the aforesaid application and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in the Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of the Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

We will, at the Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and we will assist the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by the Company, including specifically, but without limitation, the following:

- (a) we will communicate to the Company all facts known to us respecting said invention;
- (b) we will, as and when requested by the Company, execute all lawful papers which the Company may deem advisable for carrying out the true purposes and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this assignment, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said invention;
- (c) we will testify in any legal proceedings which involve said invention or any Letters Patent granted therefor.

We acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on us and on our heirs executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE have hereunto set our hands and seals this

IN WITHESS WIEREOF WE have hereunto set our hands and seals this			
29 ⁻	th day of	November	. 2000
	Os	amu Myar	ta
	Osamu	MIYATA	
	Ru	iao Ni iata	•••••
	Hisao	HIRATA	
Attest:			
Hiroyuki NIWA			

PATENT REEL: 011430 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/02/2001